CONSENT TO BE BOUND

UM 2032

I. C	Consent	to 1	be l	Bound	:
------	---------	------	------	-------	---

This general protecti proceedings.	ve order governs the use of Protected In	formation in these
NewSun Ene	ergy LLC (Party) agrees to be bo	ound by the terms of the
_	rder and certifies that it has an interest in red by other parties to the proceedings.	these proceedings that is not
Signature:	Morrisarlon	_
Printed Name:	Marie Barlow	_
Date:	1/21/21	_
NewSun En under paragraph 12.	alified under Paragraph 12: ergy LLC (Party) identifies the f	following person(s) qualified
	PRINTED NAME	DATE
Marie Barlow		1/21/21
1		

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

UM 2032

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	J8 H26	Date: 1/21/2021
Printed Name:	Jacob H. Stephens	
Physical Address:	390 SW Columbia, Suite 12 Bend, OR 97702	20
Email Address:	jstephens@newsunenergy.r	net
Employer:		
Associated Party:		
Job Title:	President and CEO (Owne	er) of NewSun Energy
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

ORDER NO. 20-301

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UM 2032

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Stillselis Date: 1/21/2021
Printed Name:	BRITTANY ANDRUS
Physical Address:	3317 NE 31ST AVE PORTLAND OR 97212
Email Address:	ANDRUS POXEGNALL. COM
Employer:	Self-employed/
Associated Party:	New Sun Energy
Job Title:	ANAlyst / Consultant
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	Energy And Regulatory ANAlysis.
	Clients: MenSin Energy - Renemable Energy
	- Renewable Energy
	Coalition

APPENDIX C PAGE 1 OF 1

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UM 2032

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Osh Mare: 1/21/2021
Printed Name:	Leslie Schauer
Physical Address:	390 SW Columbia, Suite 120 Bend, OR 97702
Email Address:	leslie@newsunenergy.net
Employer:	NewSun Energy LLC
Associated Party:	
Job Title:	Executive Assistant
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	